No. GAD-B(F)4-1/2024

Government of Himachal Pradesh General Administration Department (GAD-B-Section)

From

The Principal Secretary (GAD) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

To

- 1. All Administrative Secretaries to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.
- 2. All Heads of Departments in Himachal Pradesh.
- 3. All Deputy Commissioners in Himachal Pradesh. Dated: Shimla-2, the

1 January, 2025

Subject:

Regarding extension of last date i.e. 31.01.2025 of inviting nominations for State Level Awards-2025 i.e. State Civil Service Award, Prerna Srot Samman and Himachal Gaurav Purskar.

Sir/Madam,

In continuation to this department letter of even number dated 23.10.2024 on the subject cited above and to say that the last date of receipt of recommendations/ nominations for above awards has been extended upto 31.01.2025.

It may also be kept in view that while making recommendations only relevant papers required under the prescribed forms may be sent to this office. Schemes, alongwith Prescribed Proforma for sending nomination are available on the departmental website at www.himachal.nic.in/gad.

You, are therefore, requested to send recommendations/nominations of eligible persons/organizations for above State Level Awards by the evening of **31.01.2025**.

Yours faithfully,

(Neelam Kaushik)

Joint Secretary (GAD) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

Contact No. 0177-2620672

1 January, 2025

Endst. No. As above Copy forwarded to:-

Dated: Shimla-2, the

- 1. The Director, Public Relation, HP with the request to publicize the above extended date through electronic and print media.
- 2. Dy. Dir. Gen. & SIO, NIC, HP with the request to upload the above information on the departmental website at www.himachal.nic.in/gad.

(Neelam Kaushik)
Joint Secretary (GAD) to the
Government of Himachal Pradesh
Contact No. 0177-2620672